

## Governed by Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust

# **Kasturbagram Rural Institute**

Kasturbagram, Indore (M.P.) - 452020
An Autonomous Women's College, Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore



2023-24

Date: 23/08/2023

### **LIBRARY ADVISORY COMMITTEE: SESSION 2023-24**

The Committee will comprise the following:

1	Dr. Yogesh Khinchi	Convener
2	Dr. Vijay Solanki	Member
3	Dr. Gayatri Patel	Member
4	Dr. Meena Prajapati	Member
5	Mr. Ravi Bananke	Technical Member
6	Ms. Nikita Sirole	Student Member
7	Ms. Ritu Parsai	Student Member
8	Ms. Swati Meena	Student Member
9	Ms. Aachal Kushwaha	Student Member
10	Ms. Senha Sen	Student Member
11	Ms. Nisha Lodha	Student Member
12	Ms. Chetana Silwadiya	Student Member
13	Ms. Aarti Patel	Student Member
14	Ms. Swarnim Raj	Joint Secretary
15	Mr. Madhu Singh Solanki	Member Secretary

#### II. Term of Members:

The term of the members shall be one year.

#### III. Meetings:

The Convener shall convene a meeting of the committee at least twice in a semester. Two third members of the committee/cell shall form the quorum.

#### IV. Functions:

- (a) Seek requirements from all the departments and act likewise.
- (b) Scrutinize the requirements submitted by the departments and thereafter submit it along with their remarks to the Principal for further action.
- (c) Make decisions and recommend purchase of required books and journals as per demand and necessity of students and faculty members and course content.
- (d) Make regulations regarding the functioning of library and rules to be followed in the library.
- (e) Make regulations for proper maintenance of library.
- (f) To Visit Book Fairs, Exhibitions, other prominent Libraries and make recommendations for enhancement of library.
- (g) Make necessary arrangements for physical verification of library at the end of the year.
- (h) Perform such other functions as may be assigned by Director/Principal.

Kisturba Gandhi Nator al Kisturba Gandhi Nator al Menorial Trust, K Gram

DIRECTOR AAL MISTING DORE (M.